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DATE: October 11, 2000
dAzaoN-Tec

TO: Blanco Bayo, Director, Division of Records and Reporting

FROM: Toni J. McCoy, Regulatory Analyst, Division of Regulatory Oversight

SUBJECT: Telecommunications Cancellation Report, July 1, 2000 - September 30, 2000

Please see the attached report for distribution.
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State of Florida
-M-E-M-0O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

Public Serbice Commission

DATE: October 11, 2000

TO: ALL LOCAL, ALTERNATIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE AND INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
COMPANIES

FROM: Blanca Bayo, Director, Division of Records & Reporting
RE: Cancellation of Telecommunications Certificates From July 1, 2000 through September 30, 2000

The Commission cancels telecommunications certificates on an ongoing basts as the result of requests for cancellation or due
to enforcement action. Please research your records to ensure that any service associated with the following certificates is
disconnected.

Please refer any questions to Ms. Toni J. McCoy at (850) 413-6532.
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Company
Code

NO CANCELLATIONS

(

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations
Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors
For the Period 07/01/2000 Through 09/30/2000

Company Cancellation

Name Date Certificates

Docket
Number




Company
Code

NO CANCELLATIONS

(

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations
Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors With ALEC Authority
For the Period 07/01/2000 Through 09/30/2000

Company Cancellation

Name Date Certificates

Docket
Number




Company
Code

TX171

TX150
TX130

GT Com

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations
Cancellations for Alternative Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 07/01/2000 Through 09/30/2000

GTC, Inc. d/b/a GT Com

Philacom Inc.

USA Tele Corp.

Company Cancellation

Name Date
07/18/2000
08/15/2000
08/15/2000

"Docket
Certificates Number
5563 (00523-TX
5282 991965-TX
5275 991680-TX




Company
Code

NO CANCELLATIONS

(

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations
Cancellations for Incumbent Local Exchange Telephone Utilities
For the Period 07/01/2000 Through 09/30/2000

Company Cancellation

Name Date Certificates

Docket
Number




Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations
Cancellations for Interexchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 07/01/2000 Through 09/30/2000

Company Company Cancellation Docket
Code Name Date Certificates Number
TI623 America One Communications, Inc. 08/29/2000 4855 000757-TI

(_ 174 Comtex Corporation : 08/15/2000 5744 991867-T1
T1295 Cyberlink, Inc. 08/03/2000 3593 980506-TI
T1234 Long Distance International, Inc. 08/15/2000 3540 000675-T1
TI356 Pantel Communications, Inc. 08/28/2000 3993 000585-TI
T1659 SeTel., LLC 08/29/2000 5175 000852-T1
TI361 " Tell 07/12/2000 4001 991530-TI

NeTel, Inc. d/b/a Tel3
TI607 U.S. Republic Communications, Inc. 08/03/2000 4836 000687-TI




Company
Code

16629

TG311
1G502
TF944

TG212
( 515
TF845
TG263
TGO73
TE827

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations

Cancellations for Pay Telephone Companies

For the Period 07/01/2000 Through 09/30/2000

Company
Name

Abdol A. Pourghassem
Alacrity Communications, Inc.
Bestel, Inc.

CfL
Calls for Less, Inc. d/b/a CfL

Dan Strickland
Efrain Yepes

Florida Commercial PayFon
Hozae L. Milton d/b/a Florida Commercial PayFon

Gloria Clockedile

Hogue, Inc.

In Touch Limited, Inc.

Intelcom, Inc.

Intellicall Operator Services, Inc.

J and L Communications

Cancellation

Date
07/18/2000
08/25/2000
08/15/2000
08/28/2000

07/05/2000
07/26/2000
(09/01/2000

09/25/2000
09/14/2000
09/14/2000
07/14/2000
07/10/2000
08/25/2000

Certificates

7261
7518
5381
5465

5832
6037
5047

5526
6078
4946
5598
5374
3353

Docket
Number

000532-1C .
000004-TC
992013-TC
000645-T1C

000491-TC
000781-TC
000739-1C

000425-TC
001095-TC
000881-TC
991256-TC
000615-TC
000004-TC




Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations
Cancellations for Pay Telephone Companies (continued)

For the Period 07/01/2000 Through 09/30/2000

Company Company Cancellation Docket
Code Name Date Certificates  Number
TF778 James C. Smith 09/07/2000 4915 000851-TC

( 417 Kenneth M. Voil 08/14/2000 5944 000833-TC
TG154 Mazen Mouded 07/27/2000 5453 000767-TC
TF624 New World Telecommunications ' 08/16/2000 4557 000456-TC

Dana Roberts d/b/a New World Telecommunications

TF468 Providence Telesys, Inc. 08/15/2000 4272 000843-TC

TF347 Public Payphone Company 08/16/2000 4145 000340-TC
Glenn L. Williams d/b/a Public Payphone Company

TG138 Samuel R. Schonwetter 09/14/2000 5440 000948-TC
TG264 Suncoast Payphones, Inc. 07/14/2000 5599 991257-TC

( 322 TelSouth Incorporated of N.C. 08/17/2000 5895 000782-TC
TEB24 Value-Added Communications, Inc. 07/19/2000 3348 000722-TC
TF498 Vernie R. & Shemanne K. Spicer 07/12/2000 4339 991207 -TC
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ompany
Code

NO CANCELLATIONS

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations
Cancellations for Telephone Shared Tenant Utilities
For the Period 07/01/2000 Through 09/30/2000

Company Cancellation
Name Date

Docket
Number




