State of Florida







Public Service Commission 10: 32

M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

RECORDS AND REPORTING

DATE:

October 11, 2000

991207-TC

TO:

Blanco Bayo, Director, Division of Records and Reporting

JXX /

FROM:

Toni J. McCoy, Regulatory Analyst, Division of Regulatory Oversight

SUBJECT:

Telecommunications Cancellation Report, July 1, 2000 - September 30, 2000

Please see the attached report for distribution.

$\forall \circ \flat$	
CAF	
CMP	
COM	
CTR	
ECR	
LEG	
OPC	
PAL	
900	
SEC	I
SER	
A 5 11 T L 3	, A. officer, electron.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

12993 OCT 128

01-1049

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

24219

State of Florida -M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-



Public Service Commission

DATE: October 11, 2000

TO: ALL LOCAL, ALTERNATIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE AND INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS

COMPANIES

FROM: Blanca Bayo, Director, Division of Records & Reporting

RE: Cancellation of Telecommunications Certificates From July 1, 2000 through September 30, 2000

The Commission cancels telecommunications certificates on an ongoing basis as the result of requests for cancellation or due to enforcement action. Please research your records to ensure that any service associated with the following certificates is disconnected.

Please refer any questions to Ms. Toni J. McCoy at (850) 413-6532.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

12993 OCT 128

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations

Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors

For the Period 07/01/2000 Through 09/30/2000

Company Code

NO CANCELLATIONS

Company <u>Name</u> Cancellation Date

<u>Certificates</u>

Docket <u>Number</u>

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors With ALEC Authority

For the Period 07/01/2000 Through 09/30/2000

Company Code

NO CANCELLATIONS

Company <u>Name</u> Cancellation Date

<u>Certificates</u>

Docket Number

- 1 -

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations Cancellations for Alternative Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 07/01/2000 Through 09/30/2000

Company <u>Code</u>	Company <u>Name</u>	Cancellation <u>Date</u>	<u>Certificates</u>	Docket <u>Number</u>
TX171	GT Com GTC, Inc. d/b/a GT Com	07/18/2000	5563	000523-TX
TX150	Philacom Inc.	08/15/2000	5282	991965-TX
TX130	USA Tele Corp.	08/15/2000	5275	991980-TX

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations Cancellations for Incumbent Local Exchange Telephone Utilities For the Period 07/01/2000 Through 09/30/2000

Company Code NO CANCELLATIONS Company <u>Name</u> Cancellation <u>Date</u>

<u>Certificates</u>

Docket <u>Number</u>

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations Cancellations for Interexchange Telephone Utilities For the Period 07/01/2000 Through 09/30/2000

Company <u>Code</u>	Company <u>Name</u>	Cancellation <u>Date</u>	<u>Certificates</u>	Docket <u>Number</u>
TI623	America One Communications, Inc.	08/29/2000	4855	000757-TI
(174	Comtex Corporation	08/15/2000	5744	991867-TI
TI295	Cyberlink, Inc.	08/03/2000	3593	980506-TI
TI234	Long Distance International, Inc.	08/15/2000	3540	000675-TI
TI356	Pantel Communications, Inc.	08/28/2000	3993	000585-TI
TI659	SeTeL, LLC	08/29/2000	5175	000852-TI
TI361	Tel3 NeTel, Inc. d/b/a Tel3	07/12/2000	4001	991530-TI
T1607	U.S. Republic Communications, Inc.	08/03/2000	4836	000687-TI

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations

Cancellations for Pay Telephone Companies

For the Period 07/01/2000 Through 09/30/2000

TG629 Abdol A. Pourghassem 07/18/2000 7261 000532-TC 664 Alacrity Communications, Inc. 08/25/2000 7518 000004-TC TG079 Bestel, Inc. 08/15/2000 5381 992013-TC TG164 CfL Calls for Less, Inc. d/b/a CfL 08/28/2000 5465 000645-TC TG311 Dan Strickland 07/05/2000 5832 000491-TC TG502 Efrain Yepes 07/26/2000 6037 000781-TC TF944 Florida Commercial PayFon Hozae L. Milton d/b/a Florida Commercial PayFon Hozae L. Milton d/b/a Florida Commercial PayFon 09/01/2000 5047 000739-TC TG212 Gloria Clockedile 09/25/2000 5526 000425-TC (*515 Hogue, Inc. 09/14/2000 6078 001095-TC TF845 In Touch Limited, Inc. 09/14/2000 4946 000881-TC TG263 Intelcom, Inc. 07/14/2000 5598 991256-TC TG073 Intellicall Operator Services, Inc. 07/10/2000 5374 000615-TC TE827 J and L Communica	Company <u>Code</u>	Company <u>Name</u>	Cancellation <u>Date</u>	<u>Certificates</u>	Docket <u>Number</u>
TG079 Bestel, Inc. 08/15/2000 5381 992013-TC TG164 CfL Calls for Less, Inc. d/b/a CfL 08/28/2000 5465 000645-TC TG311 Dan Strickland 07/05/2000 5832 000491-TC TG502 Efrain Yepes 07/26/2000 6037 000781-TC TF944 Florida Commercial PayFon Hozae L. Milton d/b/a Florida Commercial PayFon Hozae L. Milton d/b/a Florida Commercial PayFon 09/01/2000 5047 000739-TC TG212 Gloria Clockedile 09/25/2000 5526 000425-TC (*515 Hogue, Inc. 09/14/2000 6078 001095-TC TF845 In Touch Limited, Inc. 09/14/2000 4946 000881-TC TG263 Intelcom, Inc. 07/14/2000 5598 991256-TC TG073 Intellicall Operator Services, Inc. 07/10/2000 5374 000615-TC	TG629	Abdol A. Pourghassem	07/18/2000	7261	000532-TC
TG164 CfL Calls for Less, Inc. d/b/a CfL TG311 Dan Strickland 07/05/2000 5832 000491-TC TG502 Efrain Yepes 07/26/2000 6037 000781-TC TF944 Florida Commercial PayFon 99/01/2000 5047 000739-TC TG212 Gloria Clockedile 09/25/2000 5526 000425-TC (*515 Hogue, Inc. 09/14/2000 6078 001095-TC TF845 In Touch Limited, Inc. 09/14/2000 4946 000881-TC TG263 Intelcom, Inc. 07/14/2000 5598 991256-TC TG073 Intellicall Operator Services, Inc. 07/10/2000 5374 000615-TC	664	Alacrity Communications, Inc.	08/25/2000	7518	000004-TC
Calls for Less, Inc. d/b/a CfL TG311 Dan Strickland 07/05/2000 5832 000491-TC TG502 Efrain Yepes 07/26/2000 6037 000781-TC TF944 Florida Commercial PayFon 09/01/2000 5047 000739-TC TG212 Gloria Clockedile 09/25/2000 5526 000425-TC (TG079	Bestel, Inc.	08/15/2000	5381	992013-TC
TG502 Efrain Yepes 07/26/2000 6037 000781-TC TF944 Florida Commercial PayFon 09/01/2000 5047 000739-TC Hozae L. Milton d/b/a Florida Commercial PayFon 09/25/2000 5526 000425-TC (S15 Hogue, Inc. 09/14/2000 6078 001095-TC TF845 In Touch Limited, Inc. 09/14/2000 4946 000881-TC TG263 Intelcom, Inc. 07/14/2000 5598 991256-TC TG073 Intellicall Operator Services, Inc. 07/10/2000 5374 000615-TC	TG164		08/28/2000	5465	000645-TC
TF944 Florida Commercial PayFon Hozae L. Milton d/b/a Florida Commercial PayFon TG212 Gloria Clockedile 09/25/2000 5526 000425-TC (`515 Hogue, Inc. 09/14/2000 6078 001095-TC TF845 In Touch Limited, Inc. 09/14/2000 4946 000881-TC TG263 Intelcom, Inc. 07/14/2000 5598 991256-TC TG073 Intellicall Operator Services, Inc. 07/10/2000 5374 000615-TC	TG311	Dan Strickland	07/05/2000	5832	000491-TC
Hozae L. Milton d/b/a Florida Commercial PayFon TG212 Gloria Clockedile 09/25/2000 5526 000425-TC (`515 Hogue, Inc. 09/14/2000 6078 001095-TC TF845 In Touch Limited, Inc. 09/14/2000 4946 000881-TC TG263 Intelcom, Inc. 07/14/2000 5598 991256-TC TG073 Intellicall Operator Services, Inc. 07/10/2000 5374 000615-TC	TG502	Efrain Yepes	07/26/2000	6037	000781-TC
(`515 Hogue, Inc. 09/14/2000 6078 001095-TC TF845 In Touch Limited, Inc. 09/14/2000 4946 000881-TC TG263 Intelcom, Inc. 07/14/2000 5598 991256-TC TG073 Intellicall Operator Services, Inc. 07/10/2000 5374 000615-TC	TF944	Florida Commercial PayFon Hozae L. Milton d/b/a Florida Commercial PayFon	09/01/2000	5047	000739-TC
TF845 In Touch Limited, Inc. 09/14/2000 4946 000881-TC TG263 Intelcom, Inc. 07/14/2000 5598 991256-TC TG073 Intellicall Operator Services, Inc. 07/10/2000 5374 000615-TC	TG212	Gloria Clockedile	09/25/2000	5526	000425-TC
TG263 Intelcom, Inc. 07/14/2000 5598 991256-TC TG073 Intellicall Operator Services, Inc. 07/10/2000 5374 000615-TC	(`515	Hogue, Inc.	09/14/2000	6078	001095-TC
TG073 Intellicall Operator Services, Inc. 07/10/2000 5374 000615-TC	TF845	In Touch Limited, Inc.	09/14/2000	4946	000881-TC
	TG263	Intelcom, Inc.	07/14/2000	5598	991256-TC
TE827 J and L Communications 08/25/2000 3353 000004-TC	TG073	Intellicall Operator Services, Inc.	07/10/2000	5374	000615-TC
	TE827	J and L Communications	08/25/2000	3353	000004-TC

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations Cancellations for Pay Telephone Companies (continued) For the Period 07/01/2000 Through 09/30/2000

Company <u>Code</u>	Company <u>Name</u>	Cancellation <u>Date</u>	<u>Certificates</u>	Docket <u>Number</u>
TF778	James C. Smith	09/07/2000	4915	000851-TC
417	Kenneth M. Voll	08/14/2000	5944	000833-TC
TG154	Mazen Mouded	07/27/2000	5453	000767-TC
TF624	New World Telecommunications Dana Roberts d/b/a New World Telecommunications	08/16/2000	4557	000456-TC
TF468	Providence Telesys, Inc.	08/15/2000	4272	000843-TC
TF347	Public Payphone Company Glenn L. Williams d/b/a Public Payphone Company	08/16/2000	4145	000340-TC
TG138	Samuel R. Schonwetter	09/14/2000	5440	000948-TC
TG264	Suncoast Payphones, Inc.	07/14/2000	5599	991257-TC
(322	TelSouth Incorporated of N.C.	08/17/2000	5895	000782-TC
TE824	Value-Added Communications, Inc.	07/19/2000	3348	000722-TC
TF498	Vernie R. & Shemanne K. Spicer	07/12/2000	4339	991207-TC

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations

Cancellations for Telephone Shared Tenant Utilities

For the Period 07/01/2000 Through 09/30/2000

Company Code

NO CANCELLATIONS

Company Name Cancellation Date

<u>Certificates</u>

Docket <u>Number</u>